

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A  
R E CO R D O F P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27792- 27793 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06 / 2 008 in AFO Nos.101/ 2006 & 107/2006 of the H I G H COU R T O F U T T A R A K H A N D AT NA I N I T A L)

RA J RA N I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

OR I E N T A L INSU R A N C E CO.LT D.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.B. SIN H A

HON' B L E D R. JUST IC E MU K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up for final disposal two weeks hence.

(A.S. B I S H T)  
COU R T M A S T E R

(PUS H A P LATA B H A R D W A J )  
COU R T M A S T E R