

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27792- 27793 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06 / 2 008 in AFO Nos.101/ 2006 & 107/2006 of The H I G H C O U R T O F U T T A R A K H A N D AT NA I N I T A L)

RA J RA N I & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With office report][For final disposal]

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.for
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these petitions on 27 th March, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master