

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27792-27793/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in AFO No. 101/2006 &amp; AFO No. 107/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAJ RANI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,Adv.  
for Law Associates,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHeard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties  
quite at length.  
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER